

## **2022** RID Region I Virtual Conference



Via Zoom Events

August 2-5, 2022

## Register at <a href="https://ridregioni.org/registration/">https://ridregioni.org/registration/</a>

| Registration Categories      | Early: until 7/15/22 | Regular: 7/16/22 – 8/5/22 |
|------------------------------|----------------------|---------------------------|
| Community Member - no CEUs   | \$40*                | \$55*                     |
| Student RID Member - no CEUs | \$40*                | \$55*                     |
| Deaf Interpreter RID Member  | \$60*                | \$75*                     |
| BIPOC Interpreter RID Member | \$60*                | \$75*                     |
| Interpreter RID Member       | \$80*                | \$95*                     |
| Interpreter Non-RID Member   | \$100*               | \$115*                    |

<sup>\*</sup>Registration already includes a \$10 donation for RID Cares. You may make an additional donation on the registration form if you would like. Registration includes access to all sessions. Participants will select their preferred session during the conference. Pre-selection of sessions is not available.

## **Anti-discrimination Policy**

Region I strive to foster an environment that is inclusive, giving an equal opportunity to learn and explore differences, as well as commonalities. Varying viewpoints are encouraged and celebrated. Acts of hatred and other intolerant conduct, as well as acts of discrimination that demean our differences, are antithetical to the values of RID Region I and serve to undermine its purpose.

## Refund Policy – All refund and cancellation requests must be in writing to regioniconference@rid.org. The \$10 RID Cares donation included in the registration fee will not be refunded. Refund requests made before 7/16/2022 will be given a 90% refund of the balance; refund requests made from 7/16/2022 to 8/1/2022 will be given a 50% refund of the balance. No refunds will be given after 8/1/2022.

**All Conference Policies** can be found at <a href="https://ridregioni.org/">https://ridregioni.org/</a>. These include Anti-discrimination, Attendance/Participation, Photo, Refund/cancellation and registration policies.

The conference will be provided using Zoom Events. Plan to attend via a desktop or laptop computer for access to & participation in the Zoom Events platform. The Zoom Events platform is not compatible with phones. After registering at <a href="https://ridregioni.org/registration/">https://ridregioni.org/registration/</a> you will be sent a link to register with Zoom. A Zoom account is required (paid or free). An e-ticket will be sent for you to use to access the conference. The conference lobby will be open 30 days prior to the event.

Questions: Email Regioniconference@rid.org